CITY OF HELEN EMERGENCY CALLED OPEN / TELECONFERENCE COMMISSION MEETING APRIL 15, 2020 2:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. DISCUSSSION FOR APPROVAL OF ALCOHOL LICENSE APPLICATION OF GLEN ROBERT ROBINSON OF ODESSA 2015 INC. D/B/A CHATTAHOOCHEE DOG HAUS, LOCATED AT 8016 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE B, HELEN, GEORGIA FOR AN ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE FOR, BEER ON PREMISES, WINE ON PREMISES, AND SUNDAY SALES.
 - THE PUBLIC HEARING WAS HELD TUESDAY AT 9:45 A.M. WITH NO OBJECTIONS MADE.
- 5. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED APRIL 14, 2020 @ 1:45 P.M. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.

CITY OF HELEN EMERGENCY CALLED OPEN / TELECONFERENCE COMMISSION MEETING APRIL 15, 2020 2:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER; Called to order at 2:00 p.m. by City Clerk Marilyn Chastain

ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN; Attending in person was Commissioner Jeff Ash, by telephone conference were Commissioner Geneva Elwell, Commissioner Fred Garmon, Mayor Steve Fowler, and Commissioner Lee Landress.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA; Motion to Approve made by Commissioner Jeff Ash, 2nd by Commissioner Fred Garmon. Motion approved with a unanimous vote of the Commission.

DISCUSSSION FOR APPROVAL OF ALCOHOL LICENSE APPLICATION OF GLEN ROBERT ROBINSON OF ODESSA 2015 INC. D/B/A CHATTAHOOCHEE DOG HAUS, LOCATED AT 8016 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE B, HELEN, GEORGIA FOR AN ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE FOR, BEER ON PREMISES, WINE ON PREMISES, AND SUNDAY SALES.

THE PUBLIC HEARING WAS HELD TUESDAY AT 9:45 A.M. WITH NO OBJECTIONS MADE.; City Clerk Marilyn Chastain informed the Commission there is no criminal history that would prevent Mr. Robinson from obtaining his license. There were no questions or comments. Motion to approve the Alcohol License made by Commissioner Fred Garmon, 2nd by Mayor Steve Fowler. Motion approved with a unanimous vote of the Commission.

ADJOURNMENT; Motion to adjourn at 2:05 p.m. made by Commissioner Jeff Ash, 2nd by Commissioner Lee Landress. Motion approved with a unanimous vote of the Commission.

RESPECTEULLY PREPARED BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN